
 

Parents’ Appointments 

Parents’ appointments are available to 
book online— through our school           

website. A message has been sent home 
asking parents and carers to book an 

appointment. The main dates for        
appointments are:  

Monday 10th October 

Monday 17th October  

For some classes, there is availability on 
other days.  

              St. Winefride’s Catholic Primary 

              Important Dates for October  

   Here are some important dates in our school calendar for October  
 Sacramental Preparation 

Parents, carers and children are invited to family Mass on Sunday 2nd 
October at 10.30am followed by a meeting about the Sacramental 

preparation programme for this year. Children in Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 
who would like to make their First Forgiveness and First Holy       

Communion are encouraged to attend.  

Date  Information/ Event  

Sunday 2nd October  10.30am—Family Mass and meeting about Sacramental programme for children in Years 3—6.  

Monday 3rd October  Harvest Festival (3rd – 31st) 

Child Health Day 

National Hygiene Week 

World Habitat Day 

CONWAY RESIDENTIAL CENTRE—YEAR 6. The coach will depart at approximately 9.30am.  

Tuesday 4th October  World Space Week (4th – 10th October) 

World Mental Health Day 

10.40am—Mass in school: Feast of St Francis of Assisi—Father Francis to celebrate Mass 

children and staff in KS2 —Parents and Carers welcome. 

Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am.  

Wednesday 5th October   

Thursday 6th October  Year 5—Let’s Walk—Session One.  

Friday 7th October  3pm—Children in year 6 return to school.  

Monday 10th October  Let’s Walk—session two for children in Year 5.  

Parents’ Appointments—please book these online. The two main dates are: 

Monday 10th October 3.40pm—5.30pm 

Tuesday 11th October  Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am.  

Wednesday 12th October   

Thursday 13th October  1—4pm Quick sticks competition for children in Years 5 and 6 (Team selection will be sent home).  

Friday 14th October   9.15am—Achievement Assembly for KS2 children and families. 

3pm—Achievement Assembly for Reception and KS1 children and families.  

Please remember that you will receive an email if your child is receiving an award.  



Monday 17th October  Parents’ Appointments—please book these online. The two main dates are: 

Monday 10th October 3.40pm—5.30pm 

Monday 17th October 3.40pm—5.30pm.  

PTFA Halloween Raffle—Tickets on sale this week.  

Donations for the Food Bank this week. 

Tuesday 18th October   Swimming Lessons—Year 5: 9.30am—10am and Year 4: 10am—10.30am.  

Wednesday 19th October   

Thursday 20th October  9.15am—Harvest Celebration—children only.  

Friday 21st October  3.30pm—School closes for half term break.  

PTFA Halloween Raffle Draw 

Monday 31st October  INSET DAY  

Tuesday 1st November  Children return to school.  

8.45am— Doors open and school starts at 8.55am.  

We do not expect to change any of the above but, in the event that we have to, we will notify you. Thank you for your   

understanding . 


